UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0906456014 Fee: \$48.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/05/2009 09:29 AM Pg: 1 of 7

Deed recording cover page

Document being re-recorded to correct the legal description

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph

35 ILCS 200/31-45, Property Tax Code

DOOPE .

Buyer, Seller or Representative

Return Documents to:

Law Title – National Div. 2000 W. Galena Blvd. #200 Aurora, IL 60506

0906456014 Page: 2 of 7

UNO ELEMAL COPY

Law Title - National Div. 2000 W. Galena Blvd. #200 Aurora, IL 60506

#07LT3326.BAR

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (ILLINOIS)

After Recording, Mail To

BARRY KAAAN 383 Upo Auguse

MAME AND ADDRESS

OF PREPARER: Kahan Law Offices Barry Kanan 393 Vine Avenue

Highland Park, 11, 60035

Doc#: 0812626109 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/05/2008 02:20 PM Pg: 1 of 4

RECORDER'S STAMP

First Option Mortgage Corporation, an Illinois corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor", whose mailing address is 900 \$\(\Gamma\) 102nd \$\(\St\), Suite 211\$, South Holland, IL 60473, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar: (\$10.00) in hand paid to Grantor by William Huggins, Jr. "Grantee", \(\subseteq \text{ Los VICL Los VICL Corporation}\) of the City of \(\frac{\text{ Los VICL Los VICL Los VICL Corporation}\) of the City of \(\frac{\text{ Los VICL Los VICL Los VICL Corporation}\) of the City of \(\frac{\text{ Los VICL Los VICL Los VICL Corporation}\) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged, by these presents does GRANT, SELL, and CONVEY, unto Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, that certain tract of real property located in Cook County, Illinois, as more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof for all purposes, together with any and all right appertaining thereto, and any and all of the improvements located thereon (said real property, together with any and all of the related improvements, rights, and appurtenances belonging or appendicing thereto, and any and all of the improvements located thereon, being herein collectively referred to as the "Property").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property unto Grantee, its heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns forever; and Grantor hereby binds itself and its successors and assigns to WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the Property unto Grantoe, its heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns, against every person lawfully claiming by, through, or under Grantor, but not otherwise; provided, that this conveyance and the covenants and warranties of Grantor herein contained are subject to the items on **Exhibit "B"** attached hereto.

Address of Property: 8218-8220 S. Ingleside, Unit 3A, Chicago, IL 60619	
P.I.N. 20-35-122-021-0000	Ç
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed and delivered this Special Warran Deed on this lo day of 400 2008, 2008.	nty
First Option Mortgage Corporation, an Illinois corporation	
By: Druke Women	

0906456014 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY Page: 2 of 4

) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
foresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY is irst Option Mortgage Corporation, are berson whose name is subscribed to	, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the Sate THAT President of Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in e signed and delivered such instrument as his/her own free l voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes
	Notarial Seal, this 16 day of April , 2008.
C.V. N under my hand and I	4.4
00	Molanda Vega
STAMP PLPE	Notary Public
STAINIF FIELD	City of Chicago Real Estate Dept. of Revenue Transfer Stamp
OFF CIPL SEAL YOLANDA VEG	550026 \$1,937.50
	of illinois
Notary Public - State My Commission Expli as I	
Page 1	04
Mail tax bill to:	STATE OF ILLINOIS PEAL ESTATE
Mail Tax Ini 10.	TRANSFER TAX
William Huggins Jr. 1605 Vili Lynn Ct.	HAY1.08 WEAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX OO 175,00
1605 Vili Lynn Ct.	REAL ESTATE TE ANG. ED ZAV.
If luggiville, TX 7464	PO TENNIMENT OF AFFERDE
7	/////////////////////////////////////
	COOK COLINITY
	COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRÂNSFER JAX
	REAL ESTATE THANSACTION TAX
	REAL ESTATE THANSACTION TAX

0906456014 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY age: 3 of 4

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description/ Plat of Survey

Parcel 1:

Unit number 3A in the 8218-8220 South Ingleside Condominiums, as delineated and defined on a survey of the following described real estate:

which rist of Survey is attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership, recorded 0%04/08 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 08664 3041, as amended from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

The Grantor reserves itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements as set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining land described therein.

P.I.N. 20-35-122-021-0000

Commonly known as:
Unit Number 3A, 8218-8220 South Ingleside
Chicago, IL 60619

0906456014 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY Page: 4 of 4

EXHIBIT B

- 1. GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES FOR THE YEAR <u>2008</u> AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS.
- 2. GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

THE TENANT, IF ANY, OF UNIT 3A HAS WAIVED OR HAS FAILED TO EXERCISE THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL.

0906456014 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORPUCT CORPY

OF DOCUMENT - 4 08/3/6/3/6/3/6/109

FEB 25 09

0906456014 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT ALegal Description

UNIT 3A IN 8218-8220 SOUTH INGLESIDE CONDOMINIUMS, AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THE NORTH 7 FEF 1 OF LOT 225, ALL OF LOT 226 AND THE SOUTH 12 FEET OF LOT 227 IN E.B. SHOGREN AND COMPANY'S AVALON HIGHLAND SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN LOTS IN COPNELL AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP, RECORDED MARCH 4, 2008 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0806403041, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.